
10. Karel Leetsari mälestusvõistlused 
30.12.2017, Pärnu Spordikooli KJH 

 
M 60m 
Finaal  
1 6 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6,96 
2 16 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6,98 
3 9 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,13 
4 156 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 7,33 
5 7 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,34 
6 19 Kristo FORSEL 08.09.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,41  
 
Eeljooksud 
1 6 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6,97 q 1.j 
2 16 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6,99 q 2.j 
3 9 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,16 q 3.j 
4 7 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,33 q 1.j 
5 156 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 7,36 q 1.j 
6 19 Kristo FORSEL 08.09.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,38 q 1.j 
7 14 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 Audentese SK 7,42 2.j 
8 12 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 7,45 3.j 
9 5 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,53 2.j 
10 15 Markus PÄRNA 18.11.1999 SK Altius 7,86 2.j 
11 18 Ekvard JOAKIT 16.06.1999 Audentese SK 7,91 1.j 
12 17 Remy RAHESTE 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 8,04 3.j 
13 13 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 8,14 2.j 
14 10 Marc VOKK 05.01.1977 UP Sport 8,65 1.j 
  8 Taavi RIM 24.10.1973 Aegviidu DQ 3.j 
 
M kõrgushüpe  
1 1 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.13 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 
 O - O - O O O XO XXX 
2 16 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.89 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O - - O - XXX 
3 146 Markus ANVELT 15.12.2002 KSK Alem 1.89 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O XO O O O XXX 
4 148 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1.89 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O O XXO O XXX 
5 147 Erko-Hendrik MÕTTUS 24.05.2000 KSK Alem 1.83 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 XO XO XXO XXX 
6 36 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 1.75 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O XXO XXX 
7 15 Markus PÄRNA 18.11.1999 SK Altius 1.70 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O O XXX 
 47 Karl-Hendrik PALU 27.09.2002 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
M kaugushüpe  
1 16 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.37 
 7.17 X - 6.90 X 7.37 
2 11 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.94 
 6.68 6.68 X 6.69 X 6.94 
 



3 155 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 6.84 
 6.64 6.63 X 6.84 X 6.76 
4 157 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.67 
 6.54 6.67 6.65 6.30 X 6.44 
5 154 Mihkel TALIVEE 07.02.1999 Audentese SK 6.62 
 6.30 6.27 6.48 6.62 6.60 X 
6 25 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 6.52 
 X 6.20 6.32 - 6.52 6.27 
7 152 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 6.48 
 6.10 6.20 6.39 4.57 6.48 6.18 
8 156 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 6.38 
 X 6.38 X X X X 
9 153 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 6.11 
 5.94 6.11 4.73 
10 19 Kristo FORSEL 08.09.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.06 
 X 5.92 6.06 
11 12 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 5.85 
 X X 5.85 
12 159 Sander MARGUSTE 05.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.77 
 5.77 5.67 5.71 
13 49 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 5.43 
 5.30 5.43 X 
14 180 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 5.13 
 4.83 5.13 4.76 
15 17 Remy RAHESTE 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 5.08 
 3.88 4.97 5.08 
16 181 Rainer EHA 04.12.2001 Audentese SK 4.96 
 4.95 4.68 4.96 
17 13 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 4.59 
 X X 4.59 
 158 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 7 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala DNS 
 

M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 170 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Audentese SK 16.18 
 15.05 15.92 16.18 X 15.84 X 
2 10 Marc VOKK 05.01.1977 UP Sport 11.31 
 10.64 11.31 X 
3 17 Remy RAHESTE 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 10.72 
 10.72 X X 
 

M U20 kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 152 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 13.61 
 X X 13.61 
 163 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK NM 
 X X X 
 

P U18 60m  
Finaal  
1 20 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,13 
2 25 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7,40 
3 24 Otto MAASIK 21.12.2000 Audentese SK 7,56 
4 26 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,63 
5 27 Kaur VALI 10.04.2001 Audentese SK 7,71 
6 28 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 7,75 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 20 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,20 q 2.j 
2 25 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7,42 q 1.j 
3 24 Otto MAASIK 21.12.2000 Audentese SK 7,60 q 2.j 



4 28 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 7,68 q 2.j 
5 26 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,70 q 1.j 
6 27 Kaur VALI 10.04.2001 Audentese SK 7,71 q 1.j 
7 23 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 7,78 1.j 
8 182 Andrfei MARKOV 21.06.2000 Audentese SK 7,98 2.j 
9 185 Markos VÄHESOO 24.12.2001 Audentese SK 8,04 1.j 
10 21 Gert LEEMENT 14.06.2001 Türi Toimetulekukool 8,72 2.j 
  181 Rainer EHA 04.12.2001 Audentese SK DNS 1.j 
 
M U18 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 162 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 18.31 
 18.31 17.31 17.26 X X X 
2 168 Rolf Robert PEEBO 14.02.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 16.78 
 16.17 16.23 X X X 16.78 
3 167 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 16.01 
 X 14.41 15.48 15.75 15.33 16.01 
4 165 Robert VAIN 30.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.91 
 12.69 12.71 13.91 
5 169 Rait RAJU 08.01.2000 Audentese SK 12.48 
 X 12.48 
 
P U16 60m  
Finaal  
1 36 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 7,43 
2 187 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 7,54 
3 37 Keorg LIIV 10.03.2002 SK Fortis 7,56 
4 180 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 7,67 
5 49 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 7,72 
6 42 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 7,98 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 37 Keorg LIIV 10.03.2002 SK Fortis 7,53 q 1.j 
2 36 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 7,54 q 2.j 
3 187 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 7,56 q 1.j 
4 49 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 7,69 q 2.j 
5 180 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 7,77 q 1.j 
6 42 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 7,93 q 2.j 
7 48 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 7,98 3.j 
8 41 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Altius 8,03 3.j 
9 45 Gennert JANSON 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,11 3.j 
10 40 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 8,15 1.j 
11 43 Richard-Mattias PRINTS 08.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,25 1.j 
12 39 Sander STATSENKO 13.12.2003 SK Saarde 8,31 2.j 
13 38 Argo LEPPANE 25.05.2002 Türi Toimetulekukool 9,13 3.j 
  46 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius DNS 2.j 
  47 Karl-Hendrik PALU 27.09.2002 KJS Sakala DNS 1.j 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 164 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 17.05 
 X 17.05 X X X X 
2 42 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 15.15 
 15.15 13.52 14.75 X 13.37 13.82 
3 49 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 14.88  
 14.87 14.88 X 
4 46 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius 13.07 
 13.07 X 12.40 
5 45 Gennert JANSON 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12.98 
 12.98 X 12.01 
 



6 166 Andri MATROV 21.01.2004 KJK Järvala 11.65 
 11.65 10.70 11.55 
 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Altius DNS 
 

P U14 60m  
Finaal  
1 63 Henry HEINSOO 24.05.2004 KSK Alem 8,15 
2 67 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU 11.03.2004 Audentese SK 8,64 
3 64 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 8,70 
4 61 Janek VENDELIN 30.01.2004 SK Altius 8,81 
5 66 Tambet SONG 02.12.2005 SK Altius 9,33 
  65 Rasmus RIST 26.09.2004 SK Saarde DNS 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 63 Henry HEINSOO 24.05.2004 KSK Alem 8,16 q 2.j 
2 67 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU 11.03.2004 Audentese SK 8,62 q 2.j 
3 64 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 8,74 q 1.j 
4 61 Janek VENDELIN 30.01.2004 SK Altius 8,79 q 2.j 
5 66 Tambet SONG 02.12.2005 SK Altius 9,36 q 1.j 
6 65 Rasmus RIST 26.09.2004 SK Saarde 9,53 q 2.j 
7 62 Henri PÄRN 12.08.2005 SK Altius 9,96 1.j 
 68 Uku ANNAMAA 19.10.2004 SK Altius DNS 1.j 
 

P U12 60m  
Finaal  
1 101 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 8,65 
2 97 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,16 
3 98 Henri SIRELI 26.11.2006 SK Saarde 9,31 
4 105 Hendrik ALBERG 19.06.2007 SK Altius 9,37 
5 96 Keiro RISTIKIVI 16.01.2007 Lihula G 9,55 
6 102 Karl TUKA 19.12.2007 SK Altius 9,68 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 101 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 8,70 q 1.j 
2 97 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,13 q 2.j 
3 105 Hendrik ALBERG 19.06.2007 SK Altius 9,40 q 3.j 
4 96 Keiro RISTIKIVI 16.01.2007 Lihula G 9,52 q 3.j 
5 98 Henri SIRELI 26.11.2006 SK Saarde 9,55 q 1.j 
6 102 Karl TUKA 19.12.2007 SK Altius 9,57 q 3.j 
7 106 Paul VILLMANN 27.04.2007 SK Altius 9,61 2.j 
8 104 Jakob ERGEŽINGER 23.05.2007 SK Altius 9,65 1.j 
9 94 Kerot LUHAÄÄR 16.02.2007 SK Saarde 9,90 2.j 
10 93 Robin PENTMA 17.07.2007 SK Altius 9,96 3.j 
11 107 Kris-Kaspar LUHT 21.10.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,04 1.j 
12 99 Elmar JEFIMOV 15.09.2007 SK Saarde 10,14 3.j 
13 103 Joosep Taaniel KULLAMÄE 01.10.2006 SK Altiu 10,77 2.j 
 

P U10 60m  
Finaal  
1 124 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 9,63 
2 129 Ralf-Marcus ROHTLA 02.05.2008 SK Altius 9,87 
3 128 Darren RIM 25.08.2008 Aegviidu 9,88 
4 130 Brajon JÄRVE 18.10.2008 Paikuse 9,92 
5 135 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.2008 UP Sport 10,15 
6 133 Raien LAHE 17.09.2008 SK Altius 10,43 
 

Eeljooksud  
1 124 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 9,66 q 2.j 
2 128 Darren RIM 25.08.2008 Aegviidu 9,79 q 2.j 
3 130 Brajon JÄRVE 18.10.2008 Paikuse 9,87 q 2.j 



4 129 Ralf-Marcus ROHTLA 02.05.2008 SK Altius 9,89 q 1.j 
5 135 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.2008 UP Sport 10,01 q 1.j 
6 133 Raien LAHE 17.09.2008 SK Altius 10,33 q 1.j 
7 126 Kert KARU 19.12.2008 SK Altius 10,34 2.j 
8 134 Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 10,40 2.j 
9 125 Kristor LAIUS 20.07.2008 SK Saarde 10,57 1.j 
10 127 Madis KESKÜLA 28.08.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,79 1.j 
11 131 Enrico ALJASTE 22.09.2009 SK Altius 10,99 1.j 
12 132 Ken Eron TIPP 21.09.2008 SK Altius 11,68 2.j 
 
N 60m  
1 44 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,96 
2 2 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 8,01 
3 4 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,09 
4 3 Merilin VIKKISK 14.09.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,57 
 
N kõrgushüpe  
1 149 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 1.71 
 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.75 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
2 86 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 1.68 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 XO O O XO O XXX 
3 151 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 1.65 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 XO O XO XO XO XXX 
4 150 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 1.62 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O XXO XXX 
5 55 Annabel MOOR 27.01.2003 Haapsalu KJK 1.56 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O XO XO XXO XO XXX 
6 91 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 1.53 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O XXO XXX 
6 50 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 1.53 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O XXO XXX 
8 52 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.53 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 XO O XO XXO XXX 
8 72 Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 1.53 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O XO O O XO XXO XXX 
10 51 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O O O XXX 
11 92 Miia KAARE 04.03.2005 Audentese SK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 XO O XO XXX 
12 33 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O XO XXO XXX 
13 75 Kleer JAANI 16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK 1.45 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O XO XXX 
14 60 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 1.40 
 1.40 1.45 
 O XXX 



 
N kaugushüpe  
1 2 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 5.86 
 5.44 5.86 5.79 5.79 - - 
2 151 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 5.68 
 X 5.57 5.64 5.68 5.14 X 
3 44 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.49 
 5.24 5.44 5.43 5.48 5.49 X 
4 149 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 5.45 
 4.93 5.35 5.40 5.34 5.27 5.45 
5 87 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 5.34 
 - 5.24 4.94 5.34 5.19 - 
6 179 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 5.21 
 4.86 4.90 5.12 5.08 4.87 5.21 
7 59 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 5.19 
 4.80 - 5.15 5.19 - - 
8 31 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 5.07 
 5.01 5.07 4.58 4.88 4.96 4.71 
9 50 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 5.06 
 5.06 4.98 3.52 
10 56 Mari-Anna MEIMER 17.03.2003 Audentese SK 5.04 
 5.04 4.98 5.03 
11 30 Stella Sohvi ALTMETS 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 4.72 
 4.63 4.72 4.67 
12 186 Grete BERENDSEN 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 4.71 
 4.65 4.71 X 
13 3 Merilin VIKKISK 14.09.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.61 
 4.42 4.61 4.56 
14 160 Anna Maria HERMANN 11.04.2000 SK Altius 4.50 
 4.46 4.35 4.50 
15 77 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 4.42  
 4.42 4.30 4.25 
16 88 Gabriela Constance REIGO 23.08.2005 Audentese SK 4.39 
 - 4.32 4.39 
17 75 Kleer JAANI 16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK 4.27 
 4.08 4.27 4.20 
18 51 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 4.26 
 4.26 X 3.98 
19 72 Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 4.18  
 4.18 3.72 4.05 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 184 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 12.88 
 11.36 11.61 11.33 12.45 12.07 12.88 
2 176 Berit TUGI 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 11.62 
 10.47 X 11.24 X X 11.62 
3 173 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 9.96 
 X 9.96 9.43 
 
T U18 60m  
Finaal  
1 31 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,31 
2 33 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 8,39 
3 29 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 8,43 
4 30 Stella Sohvi ALTMETS 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,58 
5 32 Kerli RISTIKIVI 12.12.2001 Virtsu K 8,71 
6 34 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 8,85 
 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 31 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,24 q 1.j 
2 29 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 8,35 q 2.j 
3 33 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 8,39 q 2.j 
4 30 Stella Sohvi ALTMETS 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,53 q 2.j 
5 32 Kerli RISTIKIVI 12.12.2001 Virtsu K 8,65 q 1.j 
6 34 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 8,86 q 1.j 
7 35 Andra KLAAS 06.11.2001 SK Altius 8,95 1.j 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 34 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 12.73 
 12.10 12.73 X - X 12.54 
2 31 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 10.92  
 9.12 10.16 10.92 9.97 X 10.25 
3 174 Anna Maria PAJUSTE 07.12.2000 Niidupargi KJK 10.00 
 10.00 9.84 X 
 
T U16 60m  
Finaal  
1 59 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,26 
2 54 Emmeliine MERISTE 28.11.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,37 
3 52 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,43 
4 56 Mari-Anna MEIMER 17.03.2003 Audentese SK 8,50 
5 183 Ksenija STUPINA 01.02.2003 Audentese SK 8,56 
6 50 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,59  
 
Eeljooksud  
1 59 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,24 q 1.j 
2 54 Emmeliine MERISTE 28.11.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,37 q 2.j 
3 52 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,42 q 2.j 
4 183 Ksenija STUPINA 01.02.2003 Audentese SK 8,45 q 1.j 
5 50 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,47 q 2.j 
6 56 Mari-Anna MEIMER 17.03.2003 Audentese SK 8,50 q 2.j 
7 51 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 8,57 1.j 
8 186 Grete BERENDSEN 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 8,77 1.j 
9 60 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 8,83 2.j 
10 57 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 8,84 1.j 
11 53 Anet KESKÜLA 20.08.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,93 2.j 
12 55 Annabel MOOR 27.01.2003 Haapsalu KJK 9,18 1.j 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 171 Kelly HEINPÕLD 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 13.41 
 X 12.36 11.73 12.09 12.51 13.41 
2 172 Gertu KÜTTMANN 07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK 10.56 
 10.48 10.38 10.00 X 9.14 10.56 
3 177 Anete Loreen SAAR 02.09.2002 KJS Sakala 10.24 
 9.93 X 10.24 
4 179 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 9.29  
 9.29 X 9.04 
5 175 Kristiina KUKK 01.08.2002 Virtsu K 9.25 
 9.20 9.08 9.25 
6 55 Annabel MOOR 27.01.2003 Haapsalu KJK 9.16 
 8.61 9.05 9.16 
7 53 Anet KESKÜLA 20.08.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.49 
 8.49 8.12 8.12 
 51 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK DNS 
 
 
 



T U14 60m  
Finaal  
1 87 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 7,90 
2 86 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 8,10 
3 71 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 8,25 
4 92 Miia KAARE 04.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,61 
5 73 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,67 
6 79 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 8,68  
 
Eeljooksud  
1 87 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 8,03 q 3.j 
2 86 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 8,14 q 2.j 
3 71 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 8,29 q 4.j 
4 92 Miia KAARE 04.03.2005 Audentese SK 8,56 q 4.j 
5 73 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,62 q 5.j 
6 79 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 8,64 q 5.j 
7 78 Reena HÄRM 02.06.2004 SK Altius 8,67 3.j 
8 81 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Saarde 8,74 2.j 
9 178 Sarah PETERSON 06.08.2004 SK Altius 8,76 1.j 
10 72 Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 8,77 1.j 
11 88 Gabriela Constance REIGO 23.08.2005 Audentese SK 8,80 4.j 
12 90 Emma Viktoria MILLEND 28.10.2005 Audentese SK 8,89 2.j 
13 77 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 8,90 2.j 
14 70 Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 8,91 3.j 
15 76 Johanna KIVIMÄE 07.12.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,93 1.j 
16 91 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 9,07 3.j 
17 89 Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI 02.05.2005 Audentese SK 9,11 1.j 
18 188 Eva LITVINOVA 27.04.2005 Audentese SK 9,20 5.j 
19 83 Karolin RAID 29.05.2005 SK Altius 9,23 4.j 
20 75 Kleer JAANI 16.10.2005 Haapsalu KJK 9,29 4.j 
21 74 Iiris TOOMESOO 18.08.2005 SK Altius 9,44 5.j 
22 84 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 9,69 5.j 
23 82 Leandra VAHER 21.09.2005 SK Altius 9,71 3.j 
24 69 Emma JUHKOV 26.10.2004 SK Altius 9,81 2.j 
25 80 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 10,01 1.j 
 
T U12 60m  
Finaal  
1 110 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,85 
2 109 Clara CLEMENCET 26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,22 
3 121 Janee LOOTUS 27.10.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,60 
4 114 Iiris KANGUR 15.07.2006 SK Saarde 9,64 
5 117 Lisete LENSMENT 10.03.2006 SK Saarde 9,66 
6 118 Anne-Mai POST 10.01.2006 SK Saarde 9,76 
 
Eeljooksud  
1 110 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,92 q 2.j 
2 109 Clara CLEMENCET 26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,26 q 3.j 
3 114 Iiris KANGUR 15.07.2006 SK Saarde 9,63 q 1.j 
4 121 Janee LOOTUS 27.10.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,70 q 3.j 
5 117 Lisete LENSMENT 10.03.2006 SK Saarde 9,77 q 1.j 
6 118 Anne-Mai POST 10.01.2006 SK Saarde 9,84 q 3.j 
7 108 Eliise ELLIK 11.02.2007 SK Altius 9,91 1.j 
8 120 Johanna TÜRNPU 06.09.2007 SK Altius 10,01 1.j 
9 116 Laura-Liis KALJUR 07.04.2007 SK Saarde 10,14 2.j 
10 111 Ketter REINHOLD  SK Saarde 10,50 1.j 
11 113 Marleen METS 05.05.2007 Paikuse 10,51 2.j 
12 122 Carmen MOORITS 29.01.2007 SK Altius 10,56 2.j 
13 119 Stella JEPISELG 12.12.2006 Paikuse 10,62 2.j 



14 115 Martiina TÕNTS 31.12.2007 SK Altius 10,93 3.j 
15 112 Loore RAAT 27.06.2006 Paikuse 11,08 3.j 
  123 Mirelle Nataly KLAIS 09.05.2006 Audentese SK DNS 1.j 
 
T U10 60m  
Finaal  
1 136 Naomi TOOMENURM 20.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,57 
2 137 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,70 
3 144 Olivia MOORITS 19.07.2008 SK Altius 10,06 
4 189 Sofia LITVINOVA 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 10,19 
5 145 Marleen HAUSENBERG 02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 10,50 
6 142 Emily KUUS 19.07.2008 Paikuse 10,72 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 136 Naomi TOOMENURM 20.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,61 q 2.j 
2 137 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,79 q 1.j 
3 144 Olivia MOORITS 19.07.2008 SK Altius 10,05 q 2.j 
4 189 Sofia LITVINOVA 02.11.2008 Audentese SK 10,31 q 1.j 
5 142 Emily KUUS 19.07.2008 Paikuse 10,68 q 2.j 
6 145 Marleen HAUSENBERG 02.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 10,88 q 1.j 
7 192 Laura TASANE 16.12.2008 SK Altius 11,23 1.j 
8 139 Maribel TAMME 28.07.2008 SK Altius 11,39 1.j 
9 138 Pilar RIM 06.11.2010 Aegviidu 11,46 2.j 
10 190 Liis-Marie KALJUR 12.07.2009 SK Saarde 11,65 2.j 
11 143 Rebeka TAMME 02.04.2008 SK Altius 11,84 1.j 
  140 Maribel KALJUR 12.07.2009 SK Saarde DNS 2.j 


